## **RESOLUTION NO. 24-09**

<b>pennsylvania</b> DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	APPLICATION FOR		PROJECT NUMBER:
MS-339 (Rev 10/12)	COUNTY	AID	
SECTION 1: To be completed by Municipality. Upon completion submit to the County.			
THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that we, the Officials of CITY OF ST. MARYS			
ElkCounty, Pennsylvania, in Regular Session, do hereby make application to the			
County for an allocation of County Liquid Fuels Tax Funds. <b>PROJECT DESCRIPTION:</b> Purchase of 216.69 ton of 1b stone at \$27.69 per ton.			
TOTAL ESTIMATED PROJECT COST: \$ 6,0	000.14	LLOCATION R	EQUESTED: \$ 6,000.00
It is certified by the Municipality and the officers who execute this application that all materials used and work done hereunder shall conform to the current Pennsylvania Department of Transportation Specifications and that all work will be done within the legal right of way or with permission of the abutting property owners.  ATTEST: (Seal)  ATTEST: (Seal)  SIGNAPORE - SECRETARY/CITY CLERK  11 Lafayette Street, St: Marys, PA 15857  ADDRESS  SECTION 2: To be completed by County Officials. Upon completion, submit to the PA Department of Transportation.  WHEREAS, the County Officials of County Liquid Fuels Tax Funds for improvements as indicated above.  THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that we, the said Officials, in Regular Session, agree on behalf of said County to contribute the amount listed below from the County Liquid Fuels Tax Funds for improvements as indicated above.  LET IT ALSO BE RESOLVED that we do hereby make application to the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation for an Encumbrance of Liquid Fuels Tax Funds for the ensylvania Department of Transportation for an Encumbrance of Liquid Fuels Tax Funds for the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation for an Encumbrance of Liquid Fuels Tax Funds for the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation for an Encumbrance of Liquid Fuels Tax Funds for the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation for an Encumbrance of Liquid Fuels Tax Funds for the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation for an Encumbrance of Liquid Fuels Tax Funds for the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation for an Encumbrance of Liquid Fuels Tax Funds for the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation for an Encumbrance of Liquid Fuels Tax Funds for the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation for an Encumbrance of Liquid Fuels Tax Funds for the amount below if not distributed to the Municipality named above by the end of this calendar year.			
DULY ADOPTED ON (Date):	A	LLOCATION AF	PPROVED: \$
ATTEST: (Seal)	Si	gnature of County (	Officials
SIGNATURE - COUNTY CLEI		• of Tunun	
SECTION 3: To be completed by the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation.			
APPROVED:	CES REPRESENTATIVE	DATE:	